(REV. 5-93)	07-03-	2002	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (4/)4)			_Y	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a  1. Name of conveying parties:  102143			al documents or copy thereof. ess of receiving party(ies)	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As ☐ General Partnership ☐ Li ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ □	Merger Change of Name	Internal Add  Street Addre  City: Greens  ☐ Individual(s) ← ☐ Association ☐ General Partn ☐ Limited Partn ☐ Corporation-S ☐ Other  If assignee is not dedesignation is attack	ss: 8439 Triad D boro citizenship ership ership state of Delaware miciled in the Unti-	Prive State: NC Zip:27409
			•	ment from Assignment) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):			117
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark F		s)
	Additional numbers a	nttached? □ Yes 🗵	l No	1 ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	r of applications	and trademarks involved; I
·	inisch ket No. 500510 eTT & MAYER, LTD.	⊠ Enclosed	i	to deposit account
Street Address: 6815 Weaver	Road, Suite 300		ount number: 12-	
City: Rockford State: IL ZIP: 61114-8018  DO NOT USE THIS			icate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E I DIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belied document.  Andrew J. Heinisch  Printed Name of Person Signing	ad	Signature		Date: June 21, 2002
Mail docu	ments to be recorded wi	th required cover	sheet informa	tion to:
7/02/2002 GTBN11 00H00118 733404 FC:481 40.00	Commissioner of P Box As		demarks	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0863

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

FPG ACQUISITION COMPANY (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Corporation, adopted resolutions proposing the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby declares it advisable that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Purolator-Facet Filter Products, Inc."

SECOND: The stockholders of the Corporation, by written consent of the holders of more than a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Corporation, adopted the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0864 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President this 104 h day of September, 1999.

FPG ACQUISITION COMPANY

Marcia S. Blay

Vice President

::OFMAN PCDOCS\CHICAGG4\937308\1